SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9125/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2018 in WA No. 100173/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

THE KARNATAKA POWER

TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL RATHOD

(FOR I.R.)

CORAM:

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of impugned judgment and order dated 09.02.2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench in Writ Appeal No. 100173/2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER