www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9125/2018

THE KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VISHAL RATHOD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15126/2018 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 18-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 9125/2018

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

## SLP(C) No. 15126/2018

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Item No.49 -2-

Respondent No.3 is common as sole respondent in connected SLP(C) No. 9125/2018 and is represented, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar 18.9.2018

rd