SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9125/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2018 in WA No. 100173/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit **Bench at Dharwad)**

THE KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL RATHOD (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15126/2018 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

> Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv. Mr. N.P.S.Panwar, Adv. Mr. Tarun Kr. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

> Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kr. Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of January, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(PRADEEP KUMAR) **COURT MASTER**